LucidControl AI4, User Manual (1.2)  2016-04-26
Page 1 of 19
User Manual
LucidControl AI4
4 Channel Analog Input USB Module
LucidControl AI4, User Manual (1.2)  2016-04-26
Page 2 of 19
1 Introduction

Page 3 of 19
The intended use of the analog input module is the acquisition of analog signal lines. The
module must only be used for the intended use.
For the analog input module it is explicitly stated that no potential of more than
30V must be applied to any connector of the module. The modules must only be
used within the specified conditions.
LucidControl AI4, User Manual (1.2)  2016-04-26
Page 4 of 19
2.1 Configurations
Module Type Type Number
Input Voltage Range
VMin, IMin VMax / IMax
Positive Voltage
Inputs
LCTR-AI4-5 0 V 5 V
LCTR-AI4-10 0 V 10 V
LCTR-AI4-24 0 V 24 V
Symmetrical
Voltage Inputs
LCTR-AI4-5S -5 V 5 V
LCTR-AI4-10S -10 V 10 V
LCTR-AI4-24S -24 V 24 V
Current Inputs LCTR-AI4-20M0 0 mA 20 mA
Tab. 1 Input Voltage Range
Tab. 1 shows the available module types with their input range.
The analog input module can measure voltages in the range VMin ≤ VIN ≤ VMax and IMin ≤ IIN
≤ IMax